


















EPIA Taxiway A Realignment
Professional Services Agreement Amendment for 

Additional Services
December 9, 2014  December 9, 2014  

1



• The reconstruction of Taxiway “A” in Portland
Cement Concrete Pavement and it’s realignment to
comply with FAA Advisory Circular standards.

• The existing pavement on the Runway 4 Over-run 

EPIA Taxiway A Realignment 

• The existing pavement on the Runway 4 Over-run 
will be sealed and surface treated and the asphalt 
pavement on the west overflow ramp will be milled 
and replaced.

2



EPIA Taxiway A Realignment 

3



Scope of Work

• Complete the submittal requirements to the FAA for 

reimbursement

• On-site presence at construction progress meetings

• Site assessments to address and resolve quality issues• Site assessments to address and resolve quality issues

• Design for unforeseen conditions / additional FAA requirements

4



Request 

Item Source Amount

Original Contract Amount FAA- 90% AIP
EPIA – 10%

$382,892.00

Today’s Total Request for Action FAA- 90% AIP
EPIA – 10%

$76,266.00
EPIA – 10%

TOTAL PROJECT DESIGN
EXPENDITURES NOT TO EXCEED

$948,616.00

5



Questions/CommentsQuestions/Comments

6


